
ECO~;OM!C INDUSTRIAL a BU'liNESS DEVELOP!€!.":' NtNERICAL -

1/19-10::2. EWN())IIC IM>USTRIAL & BIGINESS DE'fEI.OI'HE',"''-POLICY 

1/19-10-J... • • • • • -Ceneral 

1119-10-.L • • " " " -Incenti ve Grant s 

1/19-10-2.. " • " • " -Indust rial Program 

1/19-10-J.. • II II " II - CoMmercial Program 

1/19-10-...i • • " II " - Real Estate Dev. Program 

1/19-10-..!1. • • • • " -Consultants & Service Contracts 

1/19-10-.:L • " • • " - Ministerial 

1/19-1 0-::a.. • " • • • -Budgets 

1/19-10-3.,. • • • • " -National Parka 

l/19-10-.2!l.. • • " • • -e.s.s.o 
191/lq..lo-21 • • • • • -Fort McPherson Bus • dev. -
.Wl/19-10-.2.1. • " • • " -Ra.YIIOnd F. Bond 

701/19-10-.,.U. • • " • • -Alberta Indian Dev. Syatecs 

J 

ECONOMIC INDUSTRIAL & BOSIN!lSS DEVEI.OPME!fl'- NUKERICAL 

191/19-10-.22. ECON<»<<C INDUSTRIAL & BUSIRFSS DEVELOPK!iii'- Ra;r R1V6r Bueiness dev. 

201/19-10-~ • " " • • - Heritage Center 

191/19- 10-ll " " " • • -Com~~M~rc1al Building Porpoeal 

201/19-10-2.1 • " n II • - Andrew Nicholas & George Francia 

191/19-10-~ II n " " n - Tug & Barge Proposal-Inuvik 

2ol/19-10-~ • II II " • - Ge<>'t'ge Paul 

191119- 10-.2.5. • " n " • -Jean Marie Sawmill 

201/19-10-.22 • • " • • -Edgar Francie 

901/19-10-Ul • • • • • - Killbanke Induatriee Ltd • 

)01/19-10-22 • • • • " -Le Vi eux Poete 

1/19-10-.28. • • • • n -Govt. of N.W.T • 

)0 l/19-10-.B • • • • • -Wood Products Industry 

701/19-10-.ll • • • " • -~ Cl'OII DeY, Ltd. (Standoff) 

701/19-10-.ll • • • " • - Kainai Industries Ltd • 

ECONtMIC INDOS~RUL & BUSINESS DEVEI.OJ'MEIII'- NIJ!-!ERICAL 

401119-10-B. EC0Na4IC INDUm'!UAL & BOSil\ESS DEVEI.OPMENT-MAHITOOUN ISLAND HOCASSIN 
• 901/19-10-.Jl . " . • • - Oeoyoos Band Vineyard 

301/19-10-.J.!.. • • " • • -Mohavk Humane trap 
5ol/19-10-J2 • " II " • -The Pae Corporation 

• 1/19-10-J§. n • • • • -Dun & Bradstreet 
501/19-10-~ • n " " " - Tho Pas Shorping Center Complex 
401/19- 10-IJ. II II " II • - Ami k Association 
401/19- 10-.J§. " • " • • • "'tnlc Pav,Plate Project (Shong 

Way Shi) 

4\>l/19-10-.J2 " • • • • - /lev Factory For Mississaugae 
401/19-10-fill • " n • • - Ca pe Croker Furni t;Ul"9 Factory 
40l/19-10-!J.. • • • " • -Sa rnia Mobile Home Park 
401/19-10-~ • " • " • -Gol4en Lake Muaeum & Worla!hop 



- ~--- - --~ ---

-
ECONOMIC U.'DUS'!'RIAL & BUSINESS ~VEI.OPKEIOT-':w.ERICAL 

401/19-l<'-£! ECO!lll::IC INDUSTRIAL & BUST 'lESS DEVEI.OFf'!Eifl'-"'.ani toulin Island Cedar Oil 

401/19- 10-.t.t. " • • " • -Dimensional Investments Ltd • 

401/19-10-J.i " • • • " - Sarnia Industrial Development 

401/19-10-~ • • • • • - Dock & Warf (Sarnia) 
401/19-10-{&7 • • • " • -D. B. Y.h1 te & Sons Ltd • 

401/1<1-10-~ • • • • • -Canada Tnu~t Co • 

401/19-10-~ • " " • • - Ranld.n Developaent 

701/19- 10-jg II • • • n -Alberta Panel Building Ltd • 

701/19- 10-il, " • " " • ~arcee Economic Dev. Committee 

901/19-1(). ·ll II n " n II -Kamloops Indus t rial Park 

l/19-10-iJ • n • • • - Industrial Dev. Auoo. of can. 

901/19-10-~ • • • • • ..SO.enoe Shoppinc Center 

1/19-10-~ • • • • • -ltaren Bulov Ltd • 
J()l/19-10-j!j, • • • • • -Andre Grenier 

ECO'ICJ.IIC INDUSTRIAL & BUSINESS DEVEI.Oi"'ENT- NDMERICAL 

401/19-10-..S:Z ECONO!UC INDUSTRIAL & BtJSII\ESS DEVEI.OPHENT- Raioo l'.anufacture Ltd. 

20l/19-10-j6. • • • " • - Union of Nev Brunsv i ok 

201/19-10-~ • II .. n • -Onion of Nova Scotia 

701/19-10-~ • • II " • ~awridge Native Enterprises 

l/19-10-Ql • • • • • - T. E. l'.cLauchlin Dev. ueoc • 

401/19-10-62. • • • • • ~pray Mould Ltd • 

201/19-J.O...{U • • • .. • - Adviaory Council on Non Scotia 
Indiana 

901/19-10-~ • • • " • - Oaoyoos InkameJp Dev. Ltd. 

1/19-10-!li • " • • • - Dept. of Industry Trade and 
eo-erce 

1/19-10-f& " • • • • -Intergovei"Dlllental Comdttee on 
Orban & Regional Reaeereb 

• 

! CONOKIC INDUSTRIAL & BUSII\ESS DlNEU>PKENT-RW.ERICAL 

l/19-~ ECONOMIC INDUSTRIAL & BUSINESS DEVEI.OPMEN'l'-Current Probl• Reports-Indust-
rial Commercial & Real Estate 

l/19-10-.Qa " II " • " - Real Estate Dev. - N. I .B. 
\ 401/19-10-fla " " II • • - Ginter Bravery- St. Regis Res • 

• 701/19-1()...;6a • • • • • ~ucker Creek Service Complex 
• (H. Cardinal) 

l/19-10-ftl • " • • • - Multi- Purrose Community Se rvice 
Center 

701/19-10..~ • " II • • - Blood Band Saperette 

201/l0- 10-:zQ " " II II II - Chestnut Canoe Camp 

?Ol/19- 10-l!l " " " " • - Bragg Creek Dev .~arcee Res . 

J01/19- 10..1l. " • • • • -Saves Islands Shopping Center 

701/19-10-:zi " • • • • - Siksi ka Dev.-Blacld'oot. Res • 



ECONO~IC INDOS'!'RIAL & BUS INESS DEVELO!'HEN'l'- NU!'.ERICAL 

701/ 19-10-22. Economic Indus t rial & Bue~ness Develor ment-Ketuskeno Dev. (Enoch) 
401/1Q..l0-:U " " n • • -Fort Frances Shopping Center 
901/19-10-.74. " n " " - Campbell River Shopping Center 

r 701/19- 10-:Z.S. " " " " • - Hobbema Shopping Center 

701/19-10-;zA " " • " II - Paul Band Beach Dev, 
901/19-10-27 " " " " " -Kuper I sland Cottage dev. 

l/19-10-~ " " II " " - Federal Bank 
701/19- 10-.:B. " II " " " - Hobbema Home for Handi capped 

Children 

701/19- 10-!!Q " " " " " - Four Band-Pigeon IAie Dev. 
601/ 19-10-.§.1 " • " " " - Turnor lake Touris t Ca~~p 

6ol/l9- l0-82 n " II • " - Makwa lake Dev. Ltd. -

ECONO!UC INDUSTRIAL & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT-NUMERICAL 

401/19-10-::IU ECONOI.UC INDUSTRIAL & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT-Batchewana Indian band 

501/19-10-~ " " • " • - Cross lake Business Complex 

501/19-10-§2 " " • " " -Buffalo Point Dev. Ltd. 

191/19-1~ " n n n • - Rix Trucking (Edward Rabesca) 

40l/19-lo..a2 " " n " " - Cormier Aluminium ProductLtd. 

4ol/19-10-&i -" " " " " -Mohawk St. Regis Lacrosse 
\ . ' 

601/19-10-ilS • n " " n -Sturgeon Lslce Store 

601119-10-.!l.Q • n n " • -Suthern Plein Randicraft Co-Op 

I :101/19-10-ll " " " • " - Pottery ProductionProject 

501/19-10-.92. " " • • " -Meld. Si (Winter Roads Operation 

501/19-10-.2.1 " n n " • -Fairford Band Resta urant 

401/19-10-.2!.. " " n • " -Seymour Thomas (Sand Blasting) 

ECONOOC INDUSTRIAL & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT-NUMERICAL 

' 701/19-10-~ ECONOMIC INDUSTRIAL & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT- P&-Kun-Nee Garments Ltd. 
• 

:101/19-10-~ n • " " • - Burnt Church Indian Co-Op 

70 l/19-10-32. • " " • • - Robert Breaker 

401/19- 10-211. " " " n " - Raymond Pit awanakwat 

• 191/19-10-~ n " " • " -Snowdrift Co-Op Ltd, (N.W. T. ) 
• 

701/19-10-.l.QQ • " .. n " -Alta. Aspen Board Ltd. 

401/19-10-.l.Ol. • • " " n -Caplan ~hoe Project 

701/19-10-102 n " • " " - Peiganc rafts Ltd. 

301/19-10-l.Q.l n " n " n - Brochu Air Servic e 

301/19-10-~ n " " " " - Mingan Band • 
60l/19-l0-lll5 " " " " " - Starblanket Band Farm Ltd. 

191/1°-J.Q-~ " " • " " - H. R. Y. Hol dings Ltd . 

901/19- 10-107 " " " " • Bella Bella Band -
601/ 19- 10-108 1 " II " " Nol:th Ba ttlef ord , Ba t t1eford 

Native Handicr aft Co- Op 

l 



E ~CilCY.:C HlD"STRJAL & BUSitllESS OEVFLOPY.ENT NUI-ERIC.IL 

901/19~10-J,Qi ECON<J!oli C It:OUSTRI AL & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT ~ SECI!HT BAND 

$01/19~10-110 M II " II " - BloodVein Loggi ng Co 

191/19- 10-UJ. " " " " " - Aklavik f~ Gar ment Co Op Lbd 
w t:"4t i# , 

601/19-10-~ II " " " n - hitea.ti Lake nw Co 

301/19-10-.J.l.l u " " " " - Restigouche Enterprises Reg•d 

801/19- l0:!!1l " " • " ~ - Mid North Outdoor Recreation 
LTD 

301/19-10-~ " " " " " - Les Transfo~~t6UDS Inc -

Transformers Inc 

501/19- 10-!!S. II II " " " - Buffalo Point Commercial Cot-
... 

tage ot Development 

701/19-10-117 " " • " " - Battle!ord Band Fiberglass - Sail Boats 

601/19-1~ " " " n II -Cote Wood Industries 

301/19- 10-119 II II II n • - Abenakis Plastique ~nr 

3o1n9- 10- 12o ECONOMIC INDllSTRIAL & BUSINESS OEVELOPME!n' - Centre f coperati.t lndien 

de Conso~mation de Fort 

George 

601/19-10-121 II • • • " - James Smith School Busing -
901/19-10-$ • • • " " - Cassiar Fisb Cannery 

401/19-10-l?J • " " • • -Bag and Pallet Manufactu-

ring (I l;'liun i 

301/19-10-~ " " " • " - Acadellf Drive-In Caughna-

v aga 

191/19- 10-l?S • • II • • -W T Catetina Ltd Har Rive 

191/19-10-126 II • .. • • -Petanea Co Operative Asaoc 

301/19-10-127 • " " " " -Saki Industries Ltd 

401/19-10-,!26. II " " " " -Chippewas of Sarnia Band 

401/19-10-~ " II " II " _Rama .band 

701/19- 10-130 ; • " n " - Blood Band Farm 

ECONOMIC IHDllSTRI.AL A!ID BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT NUMERICAL 

501/19- 10-131 ECOtiOMIC INDUSTRIAL AND BUSINESS OEVELOPMErn': "' • 
Garden Hill ntreprises - Co Ltd 

• 

301/19-10-132 II " " " " : Lea Artisans de 1a Maquette 
• 

Indienne du Quebec 

• 601/19-10-133 II II • " • • • John Batiste Francia 

6ol/19-10-134 • " •• .. II • • Kahkwvistahaw Band And 

Bird •s Point Reserve 

901/19-10-l)$ - " " II • II • • "'hattesaht Band 

601/19-bO-lJ§.. " II II " II . Northern Handicraft Co-Op . 
301/19-10-lll " II II • • : St Charl es River MFG t.ng I 

( Ma reel Sioui) 

191/ 19- 10-_1la II • " " " . Kobert Sa yine Fort Re solutip . 
Jean Guy 

.. 
ock 

) 01/19- 10-l.JS. II II II II II 

)01/ 19-10-l!!_O II II II • II La Sc ierie de Be rs imi s 1 nc 



r 

\ 

' 
• 

ECCN1'1!.1IC T~l!lU TRIAL AND BUSINESS DEVELC?I'ENT NIII'ERICAL 

LOl/19-10- lUl 

801/19-10-ill 

401/19-10-143 

601/19-10-.llW, 

701/19-10-..lJ,..S 

70l/19-10-.l.46. 

901/19-10-.J.I(L 

401/19-10- 148 -

ECONOMIC I' DUSTRlAL AND Bl'Sl' ESS CE VELOPI'E NT: Wi kwemikong Nursing 
HolliS 

II " • • 

II • " • 
II " " • 
n " " 

" " " 

n • • 

• " " 

• Teslin Wood Products 

n • • Brant Industries 
II • Marie Flora Michel . 

n " • larcee Development . 
Ltd 

" " : His-Tasc-Iniy 
Forest Enterprises "td 

• " : Kincolith Band 

" " 

Counc 11 deftlop~~~en 

Ltd 

: Saugeen Tourism Com 
plex Economic Develop 

ment 

ECONOMIC I~~USTRJAL AND ~USINESS DEVELOPMENT NUMERICAL 

301/19-10-149 -
-

601/19-10-m_ 

.601/19- 10-.l.S£ 

601/19- 10-1$). 

201/19-10-~ 

.$01/19- 10-1$$ -201/19-10-~ 

401/19-10-1$7 -
)01/19-10-1.,511 

Economic Industrial and ~usineae Development: M. P. INDIAN CANOES MFG ENI 

• e-:rc ?"I ,f/9w /" - .c. o ;z 
• BeUr eella &and 

" " " " • • Howard S lnderson . 
" II " " " St Theresa Poi nt Ente rprises 

" " " • Co Ltd 
Furniture II • Gordon's Factnl"y . 

• " " " " Steward Bernard Datsun •aler • • 

abip 

" • • " " • Nesc Corporation Ltd . 
" • " " " • Ramona Fabrics Limited . 

(Dennis Nicholas) 

" • " " " 
" II 

: lr./.~ '( K (; 4"' f "Ill. .sr~"'~ • " • • Usine de Text i . 
le Pointe 
Bleue 

ECONOMIC INDUSTRIAL AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT NUMERICAL 

601/19-10-159 ECONOMIC INDUSTRIAL AND BUSINESS DEVELO'MENT: RED EARTH BAND -801/19-10-.!SQ. 'I • • • • : Yukon Trappers• Associ& 
tion 

601/19- 10-161 " .. " .. • • . K itsaki Industries Ltd 

' 01/19- 10-162 II II " • II Penticton 
... 

and • • 

$01/19- 10-16) 
n " " . Lake St Martin II II . 

:.nows hoe Factory 

601/19-10-16!! " • " " " Walter Joseph Arcand 

601/19-10-16$ " " .. • " : Meadoe Lake Band Fann -
601/19-10-166 " " " .. II . Cote Fam Band . ...,_ 

: Kit wan&a Indian Band 
901/19- 10-]{:1 II II II II " 
701/19-10-168 II '" " " II : ARCO~l SYSTF.f' t-~ANI I'f'ACTU-- RING LTB 

6ol/l~-l0-169 " II II " " : Louis Ta)-pota t 

-



-

r 

\ 

• 

L 

ECONC'"l:: HffiU .• TRTAI. AND BUSINESS DEVF.LOP!IENT 'rtw.ERICAL 

) Ol/19-10-170 

70.c/1,.-10- 17.l -901/19-10-172 -
201/19-10-173 

901/19-10-174 

601/19-10-175 

201/19-10-176 

EC:ONOI'IC INDU.5TRTAL MID BUSHIESS DEV:;:l0P!""NT : Gll Lr'S SH UI , VTLI,Ar.E HURON 
QUE 

II II II " " : Eugene Houle 

" II II II " ' : Tnkameep ineyar<ls Ltd 
n n II " " : Albert Marshall Construction 

Ltd 

" II " • " . . Cowichan Indian Co Op 
Associat i on 

• II " " • O'Kemasis and Beaurdy•s • 
Agricultural Enterprises Ltd 

II " n It n : Big Cove Toys 

50J./19- l •.J..177 II II II " II : Wexhehesowin EnterprisEs Co 1 

~td (Norway House Band) 

" II II Shake & Shingle Mil l 901/19-10-178 " " 
• . 

Toquart Bay 

ECONOMIC INDUSTRIAL AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT NUMERICAL 

$01/19-10-!12... 

301/19-10-180 

50l/19-10-l8l. 

701/19-10-1§1 

201/19-l0-183 
6ol/19-l0-1B4. 

501/19-10-185 -
301/19-10-~ 

401/19-10-ln_ 

501/19-10-]8(1 
501/19-10-189 

ECONOI.!JC I NDUSTRIAL '<ND BUSTNESS DEVF.L"PMENT: Yellow Qui ' 1 Co Operative 
Development Ltd 

II II 

II II 

II " 
" n 

II " 

" " 
n II 

II " 
" " " 

" " II 

n ,., 

II n 

It " 

11 n 

tt II 

T I II . " 
II o " 

" 
" " 

.. 

" 
" 
" 
II 

" 
" 

' DON CASTER WOOO PROOUC1' 
LTD 

: JDanklin P Bear 

: Peigan Developments Ltd 

; CRANE COVE OYSTER FARM LTD 
: Triple 0 Cattl e Enterprise 

Ltd 

Oxford House Band 

: Patrick Hervioua 

: Gilbert Riley 

: Walter Kc Ivor 
: Peguis Garment Factory 

ECONOMIC INDUSTRIAL AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT NUMERICAL 

701/ 19- ICFX2Q. 

701/19-10-191 
901/19-10-192 

Rconomic 

" 
" 

"' 
II 

" 

~ ~r::.t-//-fq_J Ind nde Be • elopJntH'li>. K~oh~vkaw Reereat.ien 
l!etelopmeut bbd 

" " II 

II " n 

" II .. 
" " II 

It " II 

" 
" 
" 

" 
" 

: BLOOO BAND IRRIGATION 
: Sliammon Indiand Band 

: FRINCOIS VINCENT 

: LYLE RILEY 

: Rene '"leary 

l 

)01/19-10-19.J 

ual/19-10-l2!L 
)01/19-10-195 
uol/19-10-196 

uol/19-la-m 
301/19-10-198 

" 
" 

" 
" 

" " 
" " 

" 
" 

: Agency No 1 Residential School 

: James Debassige {Mani toulin 
: t'ernar<l Jerome J.sland) " " --LOl/19-10-199 " " " 

201/19-10-200 " II II 

" It 

" 

" 

" 
" 

II 

: 256915 ~·000 PROOU 'TS LTD 
{TRAO:NG ASMfl"!TCY "'NTERP' ISES) 

: Glooscap L< mber & Building 
Sup~ly Association 

r 



IJOl/l0-10-201 ".conowic Irdnstrial And Ausiness Develoo~ent: ?c:usoleil P~d !orr ng 

701/19-10-202 II II II ,, II • GlMIT !l!PCH VALl F.'! RAN-. 
CH"'S 1 TO 

191/19-10- 203 " " II " " . CO OP BIISI~ESS EIJUC!t'l!ON . 
201/19-l0-20u II " '" .. " . CON INDIAN HARKFTINI'l . 

Si:RVIcc;S 

301/19-10-205 II II II II II • MU!lRA Y NEE POSH - . 
401/19-10-206 " II " " II . SABASKONG REr.REATI ONAL . - Am> TO\IRI ST DEVELO!'MENT 

501/19-10-201 II II ,. II II • VALLEY RIVER FA"m . 
1/19-10.,?08 II II " " ~ • UNIVERSITY Or WF.STf.flN ONT . 

RIO BUSSNESS MANAGE~:ENT 
p~n.JECT 

191/19-10-209 II II II ,, II . Fort l'.cl'herson Hotel / cafe . 
- Proposal 

-
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• 

• 

L 

5 1/l~- l -ill 

Nl/1<;-10- 2]6 
901/1 -10- 237 -
701/19-10- 238 

901/19-10- 2)9 
901/l?-10-21.0 

501/19-10-j!&l. 
901/19-10-21.2 -LOl/19-10-ru_ 

501/'l9-l0-2LL 

701/19-10-~ 

)01/19-10-21.6 
501/'19-10-21.7 

901/19-10-~ 

901/19-10-21.9 -)01/19-10-250 -
501/19-1~25L 

LOl/19-10- 252 

)01/'19-10-25) -
501/lo- l0-2$4 -501/19-10-255 

)01/19-10-256 -

1 0:::1 ,..., D·. 10"~'·1:" IIUY.UtlCAL 

E.concmic: Jn &atrial ano !lusio.ess teve~op~r.t; Fr nk ~ n lor nee .l~on 

•;o 16; reguis flano 

" 
" 
II 

" 

" 
" 
• 
f 
" 
" 
• 

" " " 
" • " 
" II " 

" " " 
" " " 
" " " 
" " " 
" " n 

" " " 
" " " 
" " II 

" " " 

" 
II 

" 

" 
" 
II 

• 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

1 !Aint. r'aul Hotel 
• 

"11 Sli ~rt.s and Crans Co Lt.4 

; Joseph Thomas Pard No 251 
l'c i f"Dn fland 

Fountain Ranch l.t d 

Naut.ley .nte rpriscs Ltd 

: Bloodvein Hand Foundation -nc 
: Alexia Creek Rand 

: Isla in ton !land 

: Wasara~ack Enterprises 

: r'lord ltoyd 

: .Jacques A. icard 
: Freshwater Fish Marketing 

Corp. 

• 

"'co·,·c.... c ••mt·~rn • L ...... "' .-... " - "" "" "'~I~;:;;:.:s DEY ·wr~-<: :rr - -

~cono~c Industrial and R"~iness r 1 - eve opNnt: Ja~~~es & Alec Terbasket 

" : Spahomen Cattle Lompany Lt " " " " 
" • " 
" II • 
II " " 

" II " 

" " " 
" • " 

" " " 

• 
" 

" 

" 

" 
" 

" 

" 

" 
" 

" r James Grand Louis 

• 
II 

: Red Sucker Enterprj Res Coi.t ---. 
: Fu1·nH ure Factory I o~ ntP 
U1""" lncU:>n 'les 

: I!Ek001''l ~'I.!'E 'T A'f.J l'M"l!API 
<0' 1 

: MTNISTJC SA'~~LL C(MPA~~ 

: Clifford ~aywayash'ng ~0 12 
I !( I'J'' ""~BA B !;D 

": Past l~n W!O Enrg 

• 

ECC);(l!IJC 1 N" liSTRJAl At.'l'l Rl'!;' FcS ~"'1"'1 C"''~'l 

301/19-10-257 

701/19-10-258 -
901/19-10-252 

201/19-10-~ 
701/19-10- 261 

)01/l'J-10- £6.! 

I .L/lY-10- 261 -
~a; ·a ' J 11 Elk 

001/1 - - 2£5 
90.L/l' - 1-- lr-i' -

1/ - 1 - 2 ·-

--~-

" 

" 
II 

" 
" 
" 
" 
.. 
" 

" 

" " 

" " 
" " 
" " 
" n 

" " 
" " 

n •• 

" " 

., 
" 

" " 

" " 
" " 
" " 
n " 

" " 
" II 

" " 
" 

.. " 

., ..... . . J. ;. ~trS "'P! ~ RA.>T! ~ '~ 
'' tC 

: Ki"-at I ndian .. 

: A Sf' Of! M'J'IA riCl t'l C I NF 

: !;f.'<M"' Ot 'l'S I ID CAl ~\RY 

: ,., !l('.S I 1 .. NfL,HI" .::; 

c;;: ·· h g , rrini t •1.it"1 

: '1 olr 1le) ·nolan A~fn1v 

Lr tlon 

: C"JJ .WAY It: f.r 'T I .J 

• 
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I 
I 

• • 

• 
• 

• • 
• 

• 

1/l - 1 - de 

301/19- l. -~ 

301/19-10..271 -301/l!l-10-272 

201/l'i-10-2U_ 

6ol/l -11"- 27h -
hol/19 10 n5 

r' /.l 

201/19-10-276 . 

901/19-10-217 
301/19-10..278 

" 

.Jtu /t9·to - .27f 
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301/19-10- 282 
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401/19-10-284 
601/19-10- 285 
201/19-10-286 
501/19- 10-287 
701/19-10-288 
601/19- 10-289 
701/19-10-290 

. 701/19-10-291 

' 301/19-10-292 

701/19-10-293 

901/19-10-294 

701/19-10- 295 
901/19-10-296 

601/19-10-297 
501/19-10-298 

501/19-10-299 
301/19-10-l OO 

401/19- 10-301 

401/19-10-302 
401/19- 10- 303 
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901/19-10-306 
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: Spallumcheen De• ltd 

: I.ES SPORTS D 'RIVER RIRON 

s .V)J -~· 

ECONOMIC, INDUSTRIAL & BUS~:NESS OEVEIDPMENT: NUMERICAL 

VOL, 1 HUGH F . TALIDW 
VOL. 1 JACKIE BULL FJPG 
VOL. 1 WCIEN PICARD 
VOL. 1 BIG CANOE ENTERPRISES 
VOL. 1 FOUR B MANUFACTURING LTD. 
VOL. 1 POORMAN • s WOMAN • s co-oPERATIVE 
VOL, 1 THUNDERBIRD DEVELOPERS 
VOL, 1 THE PAS BAND DEVELOPMENT AUTH:>RITY 
VOL, 1 SARCEE KNITWEAR 
VOL, 1 ZANDER LAKE TOURIST OUTFITTING & RESORT LTD, 
VOL, 1 JANVIER MURALS & FINE ART 

ECONOMIC, INDUSTRIAL & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT: NUMERICAL 

VOL. 1 KEHEWIN STEEL INDUSTRIES 

VOL, 1 MENULSERIE HURONNE ENRG . 

VOL, 1 HARLE'i FRANK 

VOL • 1 JOHN TERBASKET 

VOL • 1 WEST FRAME OONSTUCTION LTD. 

VOL • 1 THSESHANT CONTRUCTION CO . LTD. 

VOL. 1 STURGEON LAKE BAND FARM 

VOL. 1 OI<AKEWI SIBI . 
VOL. 1 BROKENHEAO ENTERPRISES CORP. L'ID. 
VOL. 1 GEORGE IAMEBOY 

VOL. 1 IOTECH CORP. L'ID. 

VOL. 1 CHIPPEWA SEWING FAC'IORY 

VOL. 1 FORT H:>PE INDIAN Bci. CO-oP, INC. 

VOL. 1 JOSErH OION RANCH 

VOL. 1 WHITEFISH LAKE INDIAN BAND 
VOL, 1 SHESHAHT BAND 

I 



801/19-10-307 

201/19-10-308 

701/19-10-309 
801/19-10-310 

301/19-10-311 

301/19-10-312 
401/19-10-313 

301/19-10-314 

501/19-10-315 
401/19-10-116 

301/19-10-317 

301/19-10-318 

301/19-10-319 
901/19-10-320 

301/19-10-321 

301/19- 10-322 
501/19-10-323 
401/19-10-324 
401/19-10-325 
401/19- 10-326 

• 701/19-10-321 
701/19-10-329 

1/19- 10-329 
201/19-10-330 
401/19-10-331 
901/19-10-332 
601/19- 10-333 
301/19-10-334 
201/19-10-335 
701/19- 10- 336 
301/19-10- 337 

501/19-10-338 
201/.19-10-H6 
601/19:-10-

ECONOMIC , INDUSTRIAL & BUSINESS DEv~LOPMENT: NUMERICAL 

VOL. 1 OLD CROW CO-OPERATIVE ASSOCIATION 

VOL. 1 WAYNE GOOGOO 

VOL. 1 ALEXANDER INDIAN BAND FARM ENTERPRISES 

VOL. 1 NORTH STAR TRADING POST 

VOL. 1 JEAN-CLAUDE PAUL 

VOL. 1 RUSSELL CHEVRIER 

VOL. 1 CHIPPEWAS OF RAMA 

VOL. 1 RAYMON VIATEUR BEAUVAIS 

VOL. 1 BI-NEH-SE DEVELOPMENT INCORP. 

VOL. 1 FORT FRANCIS LOGGING SERVICES LIMITED . 

VOL. 1 JEROME, WILLIAM 

VOL. 1 LA SCIERIE DE BERSIMIS ENR. 

VOL. 1 JEAN CLAUDE PAUL 
VOL. 1 PENTICTON BAND 

VOL. 1 SEPT ISLES BAND 

INDUSTRIAL & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT: NUMERICAL 
ECONOMIC, 

VOL. 1 MARCEL SIOUI 
LTD. 

VOL. 1 ANFORD GENERAL STORE CO. 

VOJ •• 1 LIND BURGH'S AIR SERVICE LTD. 

VOL. 1 BIG TROUT LAKE CO-OP INC • 

VOL. 1 DAVID L . SMITH 

VOL. 1 SUNCHILD BAND 
SUNCHILD CO-OPERATIVE VOL. 1 

VOL. 1 BAND WORK PHJGAAM 
ABEGWEIT FISHERIES CO-OP ASSOC. LTD. vor •• 1 
ANISHINAHBEG MAN-0-MIN CO-OPERATIVE 

VOL. 1 
BURNS LAKE NATIVE DEVELOPMENT CORPS . 

VOL. 1 
1 CREE CATTLE CO. LTD. 

VOL. ROUSSELOT 
VOL. 1 J . P . CREPEAU, P . NANIOU, & R. 

VOL. 1 DENNEY • S GENERAL STORE LIMITED 

VOL. 1 DI-MAT CONSTRUCTION LTD . 

VOL. 1 GOOD LEAF ENTERPRISES INCORP • 

INDIAN WILD RICE PRODUCERS CO...OPERATIVE 
VOL. 1 

~t: ! ii~K~W~CH ASSOCIATION 

ECONOMIC, INDUSTRIAL & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT: NUMERICAL 



• 

• 
• 

701/19-10-363 
701/19-10-364 
701/19-10-365 
701/19-10-366 
501/19-10-367 
501/19-10-368 
601/19- 10-369 
601/19-10-370 
601/19-10-371 
901/19-10-372 
901/19-10-373 
701/19-10-374 
901/19-10-375 
901/19-10-376 
191/19-10-377 
191/19-10-378 
191/19-10-379 
701/19-10-380 

701/:9-10- 381 
701/19-10-382 
901/19-10- 383 
901/19- 10-384 
501/19-10- 385 
601/19- 10-386 
701/19- 10-387 
701/19-10- 388 
701/19-10-389 
601/19-10-390 
501/19-10-391 
901/19-10-392 

1/19-10-393 
1/19- 10-394 

501/19-10- 395 
501/19-10-396 
701/19-10-397 
501/19-10-398 

701/19-10-399 
191/19-10-400 
40)/19-10-401 

1/19-10-402 
701/19-10-403 
601/19-10-404 
501/19- 10-405 
401/19-10-406 
401/19-10-407 
401/19-10-408 
601/19-10-409 
701/19- 10-410 
401/19-10-411 
301/19- 10-412 
501/19-10-413 
701/19- 10-414 
601/19- 10-415 
501/19-10-41? 

ECX)NOMIC, INDUSTRIAL & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT: NUMERICAL 

VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 

VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 

BENJAMIN LOGGING CO . LTD. 
GORDEN & AUDREY GADWA 
BLACKFOOT CO-OPERATIVE LTD . 
CARDINAL BROTHERS RIINCH LTD. 
KEE-NO-ZAE CO-OPERATIVE LTD. 
NORSEMAN ENTERPRISES LTD . 
GERALD E. BIRD 
J . J . J . RIINCH ENTERPRISES LTD. 
S . &S . POOYAI< 
LOUIS BROTHERS LOGGING LTD . 
MAPLE MEIWOWS M:>BLE OOME Pl'.Rl< LTD . 
S'IONEY WilDERNESS CAMP 
PENELAJ<UT ENTERPRISES 
'IOUSSAWAWKET ENTERPRISES LTD. 
PETl'.NEA CO-OP ASSOCI ATION LTD . 
SLAVE RIVER SAW MILL LTD. 

TETLIT SERVICE CO-OPERATIVE 
POI<l'. PINNI FARMS LTD. 

• 

ECONOMIC, INDUSTRIAL & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT: NUMERICAL 

VOL. 1 STl'.INHAVER ENTERPRISES LTD . 
VOL. 1 SAWRIOGE NATIVE ENTERPRISES 
VOL. 1 KUZ- l<DB CONTRACTING INC. 
VOL. 1 Kl'.NATA CATTLE & Hl'.Y CO. LTD . 
VOL. 1 GUNISAD LODGE CO. LTD . 
VOL. 1 FLYING DOST CO-OPERATIVE £AND FARM LIMITED 
VOL. 1 CREE CHIP CONSTRUCTION LTD . 
VOL. 1 J AMES L. GLl'.DS'IONE 
VOL. 1 GIRJOX LOGGING LIMTED. 
VOL. J. LI..Ol([) S PA.RV IE R 
VOL. 1 SEKINE Cl'.NOA LTD. 
VOL. 1 CANYON CITY VILLAGE 
VOL. 1 FOREIGN INVESTMENT REVEIW 
VOL. 1 REPLIES 'IO ORAL QUESTIONS IN fDUSE OF COMM:>NS 
VOL. 1 FORT ALEXANDER BAND 
VOL. 1 THUDERBUlD LODGE 
VOL. 1 GORDEN .- MURIAL LEE 
VOL. 1 ALGONQUIN RICE PRODUCER& 

ECONOMIC, INDUSTRIAL & BUSINESS I'EVELOPMENT: NUMERICAL 

VOL. 1 SADDLE LAKE BAND 
VOL • 1 SLAVE RIVER SAWMILL LTD . 
VOL. 1 Nl'.NTI COST LHUTED 
VOL. 1 PROGRAM RE-ALIGNMENT Ml'.NAGEMEN'i' OVERVIEW 
VOL. 1 HOBBEMl'. TRIINSPORT LTD. 
VOL • 1 LA RONGE BAND COMMERCIAL COMPLEX 

I 

I 

VOL • 1 l'.NISHINEO PIMl'.NAGl'.N INC. (INDIAN FLYING MACHINE) 
VOL. 1 TAHGAHONING ENTERPRISES 
VOL. 1 TIMBER LI CENCE MALETIE LUMBER INC. 
VOL. 1 SEINE RIVER CO-OP INC. 
VOL. 1 SASI<l'.TCHEWl'.N INDIAN ARTS & CRAFTS CORP . 

' VOL. 1 SARCEE ELECTRIC LTD . 
VOL. 1 WINDIGO TRIINSPORTATION ENTERPRISES 
VOL. 1 PAUL EMILE FONTAINE 
VOL. 1 SIOUX VALLEY S'IORE 
VOL. 1 BLACKFOOT CO-OPERATIVE ENTERPRISES LTD . 
VOL. 1 LAST OAK DE~IJ:?P.MENT CORPORATION 
VOL. 1 NORSEMAN ENTERPRISES 



--- • -
ECONOMIC, INDUSTRIAL & BUSINESS DEVELOPI-IENT 

501/19-10-417 VOL. 1 CURRIE TRANSPORT 

501/19-10-418 VOL. 1 CARAV.;:LIE DISTRIBUTORS 

701/19-10-419 VOL, 1 PEER-A- MID TRUCKING LTD . 

I 701/19-10-420 VOL. 1 KEN CARDINAL 

701/19-10-421 VOL. 1 GOOUARD COMMERCIAL COMPLEY 

701/19-10-422 VOL. 1 CREE-MET-CHIP CO-OPERATIVE (CHURCH-HILL 

501/19-10-'123 VOL, 1 EOONOMIC, DEVELOPMENT OORPORATION NELSON AGREE1 

701/19-10-4 24 VOL. 1 BLOOD RESERVE SCHOOL BUS 00-0PERATIVE LTD, 

701/19-10-425 VOL. 1 WHITEFISH LAKE Bd . PASTURE IMPOOVEMENT 
PUT ON 701/19- 10-305 

I 

501/19-10-426 VOL. 1 MANITOBA WIW FUR ProGRAM 
601/19-10-427 VOL. 1 JAMES SMITH BAND 
701/19-10-428 VOL. 1 ALEXANDER BAND-OOYALT'i CLAIM 
191/19-10-429 VOl, . 1 JEAN MARIE RIVER COMMUNITY CO-OP 
701/19- 10-430 VOL, 1 DARRELL BLEAl<ER 

1/19- 10-431 VOL. 1 NATIONAL PROGRAM REVIEW COMMITEE 
601/19-10-432 VOL. 1 POOYAK, STEVE&STANLEY 
601/19- 10-433 VOL. 1 BIRD, GERAW E , 
501/19- 10-434 VOL, 1 PINAOW WACHI LTD. 
901/19- 10-435 VOL. 1 SHUWS CATTLE 00. L'ID. 

EOONOMIC, INDUSTRIAL & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT: NUMERICAL 

701/19-10-436 VOL. 1 WEASELCHIW, DONNA & GINGRAS, ARTHUR J, 
701/19-10-437 VOL, 1 AMBER RIVER DEVEWPHENT LTD. 
501/19-10-438 VOL. 1 W~~IPOW SIBI SERVICES DTD. 
301/19- 10-439 VOL, 1 GADS lOUIS, GUY 
701/19-10-440 VOL. 1 DELTA DEVElOPMENTS LTD . 
601/19-10-441 VOL. 1 TRIPLE " J " RANCH ENTERPRISES LTD. 
901/19-10-442 VOL, 1 NIOOIA VALIBY SAND, GRAVEL, & READY-MIX LTD. • 
201/19-10-443 VOL. 1 ABENAKI MOTEL LTD, 
501/19-10-444 VOL. 1 GARDEN HILL INDIAN CRAFTS 00-QP INC. 
601/19- 10-445 VOL, 1 WUT7'UNEE, GF.AAl.J) & EWON 
501/19- 1Q-446 VOL. 1 ST TI:IBRESE POINT LODGE 
401/19- 10-447 VOL. 1 GRASSY NARROWS BAND STORE 
401/19- 10-448 VOL. 1 PE.TER GARRON & FRANKLIN BENEDICT 
701/19-10-449 VOL, 1 BLOOD BAND RANCH LTD. 
701/19-10-450 VOL. 1 SIKSIKA HOWINGS LTD. 
901/19- 10-451 VOL. 1 BURNS lAKE NATIVE LOGGING LTD. 
191/19- 10-452 VOL. 1 DENE-~~T CONSTRUCTION LTD, 
501/19- 10-453 VOL. 1 FISHER RIVER ARENA 

!J8tfM=t8=1~~ VOL. 1 OOWICHAN INDIAN HATCHERY 00 . L'ID. 
VOL. 1 NIS TU DEVELOPMENTS LTD. 

• 

EOONOMIC, INDUSTRIAL & BUSINESS DEVElOPMENT: NUMERICAL 

• ' 
901/19-10-456 VOL, 1 SUN VALLEY MARKETS LTD. 
301/19- 10-457 VOL, 1 JOSEPH GRAY 
701/19-10-458 VOL. 1 AROOM TIMBER LTD, 
501/19- 10-459 VOL, 1 BENN, HENERY & RICHARD 

• 301/19-10-460 VOL, 1 RICE MOHAWK CONSTRUCTION 
• 701/19-10- 461 VOL. 1 KAINAI 00-0PERATIVE ENTERPRISES LTD . 

• 901/19-10-46 .. VOL. 1 LILLOOET SALISH ENTERPRISES LTD . 
601/19- 10-463 VOL, 1 LITTLEBIACKBEARBAND 
701/19-10-464 VOL, 1 EVAN MELTING TALLON 
301/19-10-465 VOL, 1 SANDE DES MONTAGNAIS DE SEPT ILES 
501/19- 10-466 VOL. 1 McKAY,AARON & WASIOONA, E . 
401/19-10-467 VOL, 1 ESSEX MEJ\!1' PACKERS 
401/19-10-468 VOL, 1 ZEKElJo!AN MOBILE HOMES POOJECT 
401/19-10-469 VOL, 1 SHOAL lAKE BAND #40 TOURIST POOJECT 
401/19-10-470 VOL. 1 SHOA.L lAKE BAND #39 MINING IDUSTRY (OIL&GAS) 
601/19-10-471 VOL. 1 SHOAL lAKE J()GG]:N(; LTD, 
6JPlt19-J 0-41.2 VOL. 1 6"Da.L :tAJ<:a C.lmMN1 00 RP, 

- -

' 



• 
• 

7 01./19-10-473 
601/19-10-474 
601/19-10-475 
901/19- 10-476 
401/19-10-477 
501/19- 10- 478 
701/19-10-479 
701/19- 10-480 
701/19-10-481 
191/19-10- 482 
191/19-10-483 
501/19-10- 484 
401/19-10-485 
501/19-10-486 
601/19-10-487 
601/19-10-488 
191/19-10-489 
401/19-10-490 
401/19-10-491 

ECONOMIC, I NDUSTIUAL&BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT: NUMERICAL 

WL, 1 
VOL, 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL, 1 
VOL, 1 
VOL. l 
VOL, 1 
VOL. 1 
WL, 1 
VOL, 1 
WL, 1 
WL. 1 
WL. 1 
WL. 1 
WL. 1 
WL, 1 
WL. 1 
WL, 1 
VOL, 1 

ZAMA MILLS LIMITED 
APHETOW HOUSE LTD. 
RAKAI , JAMES ANDE 
GEORGE, MRS . EDNA 
DEVELOPMENT OF SQUIRREL & SEAWAY ISLANDS 
LAKE MANITOBA BAND STORE 
SAMSON BAND 
SAMSON TRIBAL ENTERPRISES LTD . (FARM&RANCH) 
SAMSON MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD . 
LESSER SLAVE LAKE 
GREAT BEAR LAKE LODGE LTD. 
MANITOBA INDIAN AGRICULTURAL ProGRAM 
COPENACE , .JOHN & EVELYN 
R:>SEAU RIVER fDNEY PR:>DUCERS LTD . 
STONEY RAPIDS K>TEL CO. L'ID. 
SASKATCHEWAN INDIAN AGRICULTURAL ProGRAM 
NAHANNI LUMBER LTD. 
SOYA BEAN PRESSING PlANT Prol'OSAL-WALPOLE 
W. J . KNOWLES PR:>POSAL(CURTAIN roo MFG.­
TYENDINALA RESERVE) 

IS . I 

~------------------------------------~-1 
ECONOMIC, INDUSTRIAL&BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT: NUMERICAL 

801/19-10-492 WL. 1 HAINES JUNCTI ON EXPERIMENTAL FARM (CHAMPAGNE -
AISHIHIK INDIAN BAND), 

501/19- 10-4 93 WL, 1 YORK FACTO R'i GOOSE CAMP 
191/19-10-494 VOL, 1 THURSO - McLAREN LUMBER 
501/19- 10-495 WL, 1 OOMESTEAD KITCHENS LTD , 
701/19-10-496 VOL, 1 JEAN D'OR PRAIRIE CO-OPERATIVE LTD, 
701/19-10-497 VOL, 1 ESKIM:l INN 
701/19- 10-498 VOL. 1 ALBERTA HARD~S LJMITEn (NORTH AMERICA STur:L'Oi 
901/19- 10-499 WL, 1 OORTHWEST CULTURAL SOCIETY (SCREENCRAPT ADVER-

901/19-10- 500 
Ttsnro LTD.) 

VOL, 1 RIM FOREST PR:>DUCTS MILL 
901/19- 10- 501 WL, 1 FISH LAKE CULTURAL EDUCATION CENTRE 
701/19- 10-502 WL. 1 BA.LZAR MANUFACTURING LIMITED 
701/19-10-503 WL. 1 WEX>NA BUS CO-OP LTD . 
201/19- 10- 504 WL, 1 DIGITAL EQUIPMENT OF CANADA 
701/19-10-505 WL, 1 ALLARCO-CBINOOK PR:>JECT 
901/19-10- 506 WL. 1 BRUNSI;OOO LTD, 
191/19-10- 507 VOL, 1 CAN-NORTH DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 
901/19-10 - 508 WL. 1 I<AMI.OOPS INDIAN BAND 

ECONOMIC, INDUSTRIAL&BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT: NUMERICAL 

701/19- 10- 509 WL, 1 DOMDS INTERNATIONAL MFG. OF CANDA LTD . 
• (BARTfDLEMEU'Z FURNITURE) 

301/19- 10-510 \'OL, 1 RENZ¥ MINES LTD , 
191/19- 10- 511 WL, 1 FORT SMITH ARTS & CRAFT ProJECT 
401/19- 10- 512 VOL, 1 HAWLEY Bros, -FURNITURE ProJECT K>HAWKS OF THE 

BAY OF QUINTE 
191/19- 10-513 VOL • 1 LAC LA MARTRE F ISHERMANS CO-OPERATIVE (LAC LA 

MAR'l!M GENERAL STORE) 
401/19- 10-514 VOL, 1 FOAMCOIL CORPORATION LIMITED 

601/19-10- 515 VOL, 1 UNCLE BEN ' S INDUSTRIES LTD , (BEN GINTER) 

701/19-10-516 WL, 1 LESSER SLAVE 1..AI<E REGIONAL COUNCIL 
201/19- 10-517 VOL, 1 MICMAC FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT CO-OPERATIVE LTD , 

901/19-10- 518 WL, 1 TACKAMA FOREST PR:>DUCTS LTD, 
401/19-10-519 WL. 1 MITRA PRE- CAST CONCRETE PR:>POSAL 
701/19-10-520 WL, 1 A, T , N. FARM LTD, 
701/19- 10- 521 VOL, 1 ALEXIS INDIAN FARM TRUST 

401/19-10-522 WL, 1 PELOREX CORPORATION- SARNIA BAND 
401/~2-lQ-523 VOL. 1 SUPERIOR VENEER 

I . I 

• 



I 
I 

f 

• 

501/19-10-524 
901/19- 10- 525 
501/19-10-526 
501/19-10-527 
501/19-10-528 
701/19-10- 529 

1/19- 10-530 
601/19-10-531 

501/19-10-532 
701/19-10-533 
601/19-10-534 
701/19-10-535 
601/19-10-536 
601/19-10-537 
601/).9-10-538 
701/19-10-539 
801/19-10-540 

901/19-10-541 
301/19-10-542 
301/19- 10- 543 
401/19- 10- 544 
501/19-10-545 
601/19-10- 546 
501/19-10- 547 
301/19- 10- 548 
9Cl"l/19- 10- 549 
401/19-10- 550 
2Q1/19- 10-551 
901/19-10- 552 
901/19-10-553 

301/ Iff itJ~5f 
501/19-10-555 
501/19-10-556 

501/19-10-557 

90 J-9-10-558 
L. , q~to ....ssq 

• 

ECONOMIC, INDUSTRIAL & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT: NUMERICAL 

VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 

VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 

VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 
VOL. 1 

WIID MUSHRX>M HARVESTING 
CAJUBOU DIATOMITE LTD . 
LITTLE SASKATCHEWAN GARMENT FAC'IDRY PR:lPOSAL 
PR:lJECT FOR INDUST RIAL NATIVE TRAINING (PINT) 
M:X>SE LAKE INDIAN BAND 
HENNINGER INTERNATIONAL (BREWERY &MALTING PLANT 
PR:lPOSAL) 
BRIEFING PAPERS - GENERAL -FEDERAL CR:>WN PR:>PERTY, KISBEY (PUT ON 601/19-
10- 534) 
LAKE MANITOBA BAND SCH:>OL BUS 
BLACKFOOT BAND COUNCIL 
• U:E 1 S RANCH" KISBEY, SASKATCHEWAN 
SADDLE LAKE CO-DPE~TIVE ASSOCIATION 
TWMPSON, LLYOD&LAWUNCE 
MEDICINE WHEEL CORP. 
MIRASTY, HILLARD 
0 1 CHIESE FOREST ENTERPRISES LTD. 
TESLIN INDIAN BAND STORE 

ECONOMIC, INDUSTRIAL&BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT: NUMERICAL 

VOL. 1 DOIG RIVER ENTERPRISES LTD. 
VOL. 1 SIOUX, CLAUDE 
VOL, 1 CONSEIL DE BANDS DU VILLAGE HUR:lN 
VOL. 1 WHITEFISH BAY FUR FAC'IDRY 
VOL. 1 MALCOLM, JOSEPH, &LYNDIA 
VOL. 1 TWMAS, KENNETH, C . 
VOL. 1 FORT ALEXANDER K>TOR WTEL 
VOL. 1 MANUFACTURE DE BIJOIJX YUAN BASTIEN ENR, 
VOL. 1 MUSQUEAM BAND 
VOL. 1 WILLIAM J . BRANT 
VOL, 1 DONALD WARD 
VOL. 1 GERALD NISYOK 
VOL. 1 KLEM'l'U BAND STORE. 

Vol · I M0/11'/WI< (i ~~..,. (:IV li!. C. • 
Vol. 1 Edward and Diane Anderson 
Vol. 1 Alfred Patfick 
Vol. 1 Lawrence Henry 
Vol. 1 Ctumellow Co Operative Association 
{/Qt... .i Fi'll!UK ~t.OHJJitl Wlt)/K'IIcrlttl& 

ECONOMIC INDUSTRIAL AND BmSINESS DEVELOPMENT NUMERICAL 

191/19-10-560 
701/' "l-10-561 
601/ 19-10-562 

30 t j 11 ·I 0-">1, 3 
¥'0/ /./9-/~ ->-6 <f 

&1/;q-/(.r 56'5 
'io 1 (, 11- to se::...) 
CJu I '/;..11 • It- - 5 I> 7 
JOt/;9 -10 568 
8a t(;~,. tO Sr. c, 
9t. .(-I~ 5 
~(,,/ "· '- - ... , 

t il" · 10 - Sl~ 
701}19-10-~73 
701/19- 10- ~74 

' ..... -

Vol. 1 
Vol 1 
Vol. 1 

V''' I 
1/tlt 
L ...... f 
/;c; L-1 
{)c,. 1- J. 
Vflt... + 
(/£!..,._ 
I I . -
t' ~ 
.,J, --
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